RESOLUTION NO. 2020 – 85

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, REJECTING ALL PROPOSALS FOR TAX MAP MAINTENANCE AND AUTHORIZING THE RE-ADVERTISEMENT OF BIDS.

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey ("the Township"), previously advertised for bids for Tax Map Maintenance 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee previously awarded the bid to Morgan Engineering on January 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Morgan Engineering subsequently withdrew their proposal and as a result, the Township Committee has to re-advertise for bids; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee hereby authorizes the rejection of all bids and the

re-advertising of the request for proposals for Tax Map Maintenance 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 4th day of

_____ February _____, 2020 by the Mayor and the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, and State of New Jersey as follows:

1. The Township hereby rejects all bids for the Tax Map Maintenance and authorizes the re-advertisement for bids.

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTOPHER J. DASTI

COUNSELLOR AT LAW

900 NEWARK AVENUE P.O. BOX 779 FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731 2. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the following:

(a) Thomas Lombarski, Chief Financial Officer;

- (b) All bidders;
- (c) Martin Lisella, Township Administrator

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the forgoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Barnegat at a

meeting held on _____ February 4 _, 2020, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

Prepared by:

Michele Rivers, Township Clerk

THE LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTOPHER J. DASTI

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTOPHER J. DASTI

COUNSELLOR AT LAW

900 NEWARK AVENUE P.O. BOX 779 FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731